January 27, 2025

Subject: Opposition to Proposed Splitting of Keller Independent School District

Dear Members of the Keller Independent School District Board of Trustees,

On behalf of the Park Glen Neighborhood Association, a community of over 3,300 homes, we are writing to express our strong opposition to the proposed splitting of the Keller Independent School District (KISD). We unanimously believe maintaining the unity of the district is essential for the continued success and well-being of its students, staff, and community.

For decades, KISD has been a cohesive and inclusive educational institution, providing high-quality education and resources to students across our community. Splitting the district would impose significant financial, administrative, and logistical burdens, adversely affecting students, educators, and taxpayers.

Furthermore, dividing KISD could exacerbate disparities in funding, access to resources, and educational opportunities among students. A unified district ensures the efficient use of taxpayer dollars by enabling shared resources, streamlined operations, and equitable funding. It also supports the continuation of established programs, extracurricular activities, and support systems that benefit all students.

A unified KISD fosters a strong sense of community and collaboration among diverse neighborhoods and stakeholders. The proposed separation threatens to disrupt this harmony and undermine the progress and achievements the district has made over the years. The residents of our neighborhood, along with many others in the broader KISD community, have expressed serious concerns over the negative impacts of dividing the district.

We urge the KISD Board to prioritize the preservation of a unified district. Doing so will ensure that all students, regardless of their background or location, continue to receive the high-quality education and opportunities that KISD has long provided.

Thank you for considering our position on this critical matter. We hope the Board will take these concerns into account and work to maintain the unity and integrity of the Keller Independent School District. We welcome the opportunity to discuss our concerns further and would be happy to provide additional input.

Sincerely, Board of Directors Park Glen Neighborhood Association